01/28/2020  | MAN1116-06-EN
Indianapolis, USA  |  Cork, Ireland  |  Calgary, Canada  |  Bangalore, India  |  Oakleigh, Australia  |  Tianjin, China  |  Esteio, Brazil
Please visit our website for a complete listing and to learn more about certified Horner Automation products.
This document is the property of Horner Automation Group, and is subject to change.
XLE & XLT OCS DATASHEET
page 1 of 6
	 1	 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL 5: Rev T or Later

	 8	 PART NUMBER BUILDERS
HE-X             1
0	 (model 0)
2	 (model 2)
3	 (model 3)
4	 (model 4)
5	 (model 5)
6	 (model 6)
I/O
O  (no Ethernet)
E  (Ethernet)
Ethernet
GLOBAL MODEL NUMBERS
E (no touchscreen)
T (touchscreen)
screen
HEX                          C                          -
00	(model 0)
12	 (model 2)
13	 (model 3)
14	 (model 4)
15	 (model 5)
16	 (model 6)
I/O
O  (no Ethernet)
1   (Ethernet)
Ethernet
EUROPEAN MODEL NUMBERS
E22
(no touchscreen)
T24
(touchscreen)
screen
00	(dark colour)
01	 (llight colour)
02	 (blank)
03-99 (custom)
overlay type
0	 (no CAN*)
1	 (CsCAN)
2	 (CANopen)
4	 (DeviceNet)
5	 (J1939)
*No CAN is only available on XLE
CAN option
  installation continued...
	 10  ANALOG IN TRANZORB FAILURE
A common cause of Analog Input Tranzorb Failure on Analog Inputs Model
2, 3, 4 & 5: If a 4- 20mA circuit is initially wired with loop power, but without
a load, the analog input could see 24VDC. This is higher than the rating of
the tranzorb. This can be solved by NOT connecting loop power prior to load
connection, or by installing a low-cost PTC in series between the load and
analog input.
A1
A2
0V
PTC
LOOP
PWR
20mA
0-10VDC
Digi-Key BC2316-ND
The XLE/XLT uses a replaceable non-rechargeable 3V Lithium coin-
cell battery (CR2450) to run the Real-Time Clock and to keep the
retained register values.  This battery is designed to maintain the clock
and memory for 7 to 10 years. Please reference MAN0878 providing
instructions on how to replace the battery.